Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. © 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco IR1000 Rugged
Series Secure Router
Contents
Product overview.......................................................................................................................................................2
Business benefits and
application examples..................................................................................................................................................6

Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
The IR1000 is a Smart License-enabled product. Cisco Smart Accounts and Virtual Accounts are required
to order the product. For more information how to order the IR1000 and Cisco Smart Accounts,
visit the Cisco Smart Account user guide.
Table 11.	 Ordering information for Cisco IR1000 Rugged Router
Hardware Description
IR1001 Rugged Series
Secure Routers
IR1001-G2 Cisco IR1001-G2 Rugged Series Secure
Router with IR-OS-S-E or IR-OS-S-A software
license
Pick a SW license for
IR1001 Rugged Series
Secure Routers
Option 1: IR-OS-S-E
Option 2: IR-OS-S-A(=)
Cisco IR OS Essentials - Small (Perpetual)
Cisco IR OS Advantage – Small (Perpetual)
IR1005 Rugged Series
Secure Routers
IR1005-G2 Cisco IR1001-G2 Rugged Series Secure Router
with IR-OS-S-E or IR-OS-S-A software license
Pick a SW license for
IR1005 Rugged Series
Secure Routers
Option 1: IR-OS-S-E
Option 2: IR-OS-S-A(=)
Cisco IR OS Essentials – Small (Perpetual)
Cisco IR OS Advantage - Small (Perpetual)
Management SKU Description
Cisco IoT Field
Network Director
(FND) for hosting on
premises
IOTFND-SOFTWARE-K9
IOTFND-IR1000
FND Top Level Subscription
IoT FND License for Managing IR1001-G2 Router
Cisco SDWAN
Manager (On-Prem OR
Cloud)
CISCO-IOT-NETWORK
Option 1: LIC-IR-SWAN-S-E
Option 2: LIC-IR-SWAN-S-A
Cisco IoT SDWAN Subscription License for
IR1000
Cisco IIOT SD-WAN Essentials License - Small
Cisco IIOT SD-WAN Advantage License - Small
Cellular module Description
P-LTEA7-NA(=) Category 7 LTE module for North America
P-LTEA7-EAL(=) Category 7 LTE module for Europe, LATAM, Australia, New Zealand, India,
Singapore, Malaysia, Thailand, United Arab Emirates, China
Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Hardware Description
P-5GS6-RC-GL(=) 5G RedCap Sub 6 GHZ module for North America, LATAM, Europe and
Asia Pacific
P-5GS6-R16SA-GL(=) 5G (SA/NSA) Sub 6 GHZ module for North America, LATAM, Europe and
Asia Pacific
P-LTE-450 450-MHz LTE module with expansive geographic coverage and deep indoor-
signal penetration for Europe and Brazil
P-LTE-GB Category 4 LTE modem for Europe
Mounting Description
IR1001-G2-DINRAIL(=) Din-rail clip for vertical or horizontal mounting
IR1000-G2-WALLMNT(=) Wall-mount kit
Power supply Description
PWR-IE50W-AC-L= AC power adapter for 110/220V AC and 88-300V DC input
(temperature profile: -40C to 60C)
PWR-IE50W-AC= Expansion power module: Input AC 100-240V/1.25A or DC 125-250V/1A,